

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2026

Arun Kisan SawalePETITIONER

V/S

Pankaj Suresh SindhikarRESPONDENT

**ALOK HARGOPAL DAGA for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

AWAIT SERVICE, STAND OVER TO TWO WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)